

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18370/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2023 in WA No. 282/2021 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

K. SOMASEKHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.167739/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19236/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No.176006/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA**

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Monica Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Mr. Aman Nihal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kumudini Priyadarshini, Adv.

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Girish Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Issue notice.**
- 2. Tag with SLP(C) No.15973/2023.**

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**