

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15973/2023

M. VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****D. INDEEVAR & ORS.****Respondent(s)****WITH****SLP(C) No. 16235-16236/2023 (XII-A)****SLP(C) No. 16301/2023 (XII-A)****SLP(C) No. 15975/2023 (XII-A)****SLP(C) No. 16089/2023 (XII-A)****SLP(C) No. 16291/2023 (XII-A)**

Date : 19-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.**
 Ms. Vandana Sharma Bhandari, Adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.
 Ms. Vandana Sharma, AOR

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Ms. Nitipriya Kar, Adv.
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

SLP(C) No. 15973,16235-16236 and 16089/2023

Four weeks time, is granted to appearing respondents, to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioners, for furnishing fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of all unserved respondents.

List again on 2.1.2024.

SLP(C) No. 16291/2023

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.1 to 3, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 6, to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No.16301/2023

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 5 to 7 to file the counter affidavit.

Notice issued to respondent No.12 is returned with postal remarks "Refused". Thus, service is deemed to be complete on the respondent and there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, for furnishing fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.10, who is unserved.

Despite service of notice on other respondents, there is no appearance on their behalf.

List again on 2.1.2024.

SLP(C) No. 15975/2023

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 and 5, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos. 2 to 4, to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

MG